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This Week’'s News

What a week! Pancake races, forest SChoo| sessions and
World Book Day all ih the same week!

There was a hail-biting finish to the annhual pahCake
race this year. As Canh be seen in the photos above, pu-
pils were ahead by some distance but in the fihal sec-
onds were overtaken by the teachers. In the next race,
the pancCake flipping relay, pupils were in the lead from
the start and held on to their position winhing comfort-
ably. Well done to all our partiCipants. It was a lot of
fuh to watch.

On World Book Day the sChool was transformed as Vari-
ous book characters walked through the sChool gates.
The children recited their Class poems in a specCial as-
sembly at the end of the day with both confidence and
enjoyment. Please ask your child to recCite their poem to
you anhd don’t forget to share your favourite poem with
your Child too.

This Week’s Awards
Writer of the Week
\{ || # Olivia D (Owls)
- Mathematician of the Week
Thimeth (Puffins)
Reader of the Week
Lucie (Jays)
Citizen of the Week
Mr Rayner, our caretaker, nominat-
ed by several children for finding lost items and
working hard to keep the school looking so good.

Birthdays

Happy Blrthday'

Happy Birthday to ...

Owyn (Eagles) February 27th
Isabel (Puffins) February 28th
Riley (Hawks) March 4th

Dates for your Diary

Friday 11th March Music Concert

Wednesday 16th March Fire Safety Talks

Friday 18th March Comic Relief, Y5/Y6 visit to The
Museum of Kent Life

Tuesday 22nd March Parents’ Evening
Wednesday 23rd March Inter-house Music
Thursday 24th March Y3/Y4 visit to The Museum
of Kent Life, Parents’ Evening

Friday 25th March Parent celebration Assembly
Monday 28th March KS2 Spring Music Evening
6:00 pm

Friday 1st April Easter Service at church 2:00 pm,
end of term

Easter holiday begins on Monday 4th April until
Monday 18th April. The children return to school
on Tuesday 19th April.

Thank you Eagles!
 Eagles (Y5) have done
an amazing job this
week clearing the Quiet
Garden area and build-
ing a willow fence be-

. hind the outdoor class-
room. Thank you for

7% your hard work, Eagles.




